Rotary Shafts - One End Stepped with
Retaining Ring Groove /
Both Ends Stepped with Retaining Ring Grooves
Surface roughness of Part D for h9 (Cold-drawn) is 1.6 . Surface roughness for h7 (Ground) and g6 (Ground) is 6.3 .
Standard Wrench Flats
DSFMRWSDSFMRW
DPSFMRW
DSSFMRW

800.0
PHFRW Example
ORDERING GUIDE
Part
Number
DSSFRW10 - 150 M4 N6 SC30-
- - (KC, WKC, FC ••• etc.)
--
-
-
-L M N SC
LKC
Keyway
1 2 1 (for 4th keyway
Code
Dimension
Increment
Ordering
Example
Conditions
KC
KC, A = 0.1mm Increment
KC50-A10
Not applicable when Shaft Dia. ≤ O5. Key Length ≤ 100. *1, *2
WKC KZ
WKC, C, E, K =
0.1mm Increment
KZ, Z = 0.1mm Increment
WKC5-C20-K5-E10
KC5-A10-WKC20-C10-K60
-E10-KZ100-Z10
FC WFC SFC
FC, G = 1mm Increment WFC, J, V, W = 1mm Increment SFC, SG = 1mm Increment
15° IncrementAG =
FC10-G3
For H dim.,  G, J, V, SG ≤ 70
WFC10-J15-W10-V20 SFC10-SG3-AG120
Set Screw Flat
1 2 2 Set Screw Flats (Angle Specified
Alterations
Slit Cam Groove Retaining Ring Groove L Dimension Tolerance
Code
Dimension
Increment
Ordering
Example
Conditions
UC
UC = 1mm Increment
UC10
Not applicable when Shaft Dia. ≥ O13.
TA, TB LKC
TA, TB = 0.1mm Increment -
TA10
MD, ND (To specify any of these Alterations, replace M with MD or N with ND.)
FC, G = 1mm Increment
MD6
Tapped Depth
Alterations
2 ≤ TA, TB ≤ 150 For m dim.
LKC
Not applicable when L≥800. Not applicable when M = 2, 2.6, 24 or 30.